
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999.
 

 Processed Fri Aug 11 13:18:19 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170811_111041__dat00.bin

        

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -16815
 
 mx: 18354
 
 µ: -3.8
 
 σ: 30.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -17760
 
 mx: 19164
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 66.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -17539
 
 mx: 20136
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 66.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999.  Part 50/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 11 13:18:26 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170811_111041__dat00.bin

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -12353
 
 mx: 15281
 
 µ: -3.8
 
 σ: 120.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -16786
 
 mx: 19164
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 169.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -17117
 
 mx: 20136
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 183.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999.  Part 127/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 11 13:18:27 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170811_111041__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -11758
 
 mx: 15196
 
 µ: -3.8
 
 σ: 121.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -16518
 
 mx: 18995
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 171.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -17305
 
 mx: 19826
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 186.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999.  Part 54/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 11 13:18:27 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170811_111041__dat00.bin

     

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -16815
 
 mx: 18354
 
 µ: -3.8
 
 σ: 153.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -17760
 
 mx: 19045
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 192.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -17539
 
 mx: 19633
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 195.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999.  Part 80/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 11 13:18:28 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170811_111041__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8921
 
 mx: 15907
 
 µ: -3.7
 
 σ: 98.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -13817
 
 mx: 16266
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 153.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12573
 
 mx: 16091
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 145.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999.  Part 124/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 11 13:18:29 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170811_111041__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6788
 
 mx: 7804
 
 µ: -3.8
 
 σ: 66.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -14101
 
 mx: 11790
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 125.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -15113
 
 mx: 13399
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 132.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999.  Part 64/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 11 13:18:29 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170811_111041__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4029
 
 mx: 3315
 
 µ: -3.8
 
 σ: 39.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7286
 
 mx: 5113
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 88.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8300
 
 mx: 5950
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 90.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999.  Part 103/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 11 13:18:30 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170811_111041__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

-2000
0

2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2820
 
 mx: 752
 
 µ: -3.8
 
 σ: 28.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1485
 
 mx: 2061
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 60.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3481
 
 mx: 7595
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 75.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999.  Part 86/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 11 13:18:31 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170811_111041__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2793
 
 mx: 741
 
 µ: -3.8
 
 σ: 28.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -575
 
 mx: 545
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 59.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3170
 
 mx: 6935
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 77.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999.  Part 104/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 11 13:18:32 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170811_111041__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3607
 
 mx: 2480
 
 µ: -3.8
 
 σ: 34.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5066
 
 mx: 4640
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 80.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5295
 
 mx: 5124
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 81.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999.  Part 22/147
 

 Processed Fri Aug 11 13:18:33 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170811_111041__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-11T11:10:42.912.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -86
 
 mx: 88
 
 µ: -3.8
 
 σ: 21.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -202
 
 mx: 154
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 58.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -219
 
 mx: 185
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 56.2


